
-

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE) 

373/194/B/15-RA 

/REGISTERED 
~ 'sPEED POST 

8th Floor, World Trade Centre, Centre- I, Cuffe Parade, 
Mumbai-400 005 

F.No. 3731 194IBI 15-RA :z~S.C Date oflssue .2..6}1'-fL<>/1: 

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 36212018-CUS (SZ) I ASRA I MUMBAII 

DATED 30.05.2018 OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PASSED BY SHRI 

ASHOK KUMAR MEHTA, PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER & EX-OFFICIO 

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, UNDER SECTION 

129DD OF THE CUSTOMS ACT, 1962. 

Applicant : Shri. Mohamed Husni 

Respondent: Commissioner of Customs, SC\n~o.lo're.-

Subject : Corrigendum to Order No. 36212018-CUS I ASRAIMUMBAI 

o::rrr.>3TTA 

dated 30.05.2018 in the Revision Application filed, under 

Section129DD of the Customs Act, 1962 against the Order

in- Appeal No. 28812015 dated 20.03.2015 passed by the 

Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Bangalore. 

Page 1of3 



373/194/B/15-RA 

CORRIGENDUM 

In the Order No. 36212018-CUS IASRAIMUMBAI dated 30.05.2018 m 

para 9 of page 4. 

" 9. In view of the above, Government allows redemption of the confiscated goods 

for re-export in lieu of fine. The impugned gold chain weighing 193.560 grams 

valued at Rs. 5,50,484 I- ( Rupees Five lakhs Fifty thousand and Four hundred 

and Eighty four) is ordered to be redeemed for re-export on payment of redemption 

fme of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs) under section 125 of the Customs Act, 

1962. , 

Mav be read as 

"9. In view of the above, Government allows redemption of the confiscated goods 

for re-export in lieu of fme. The impugned gold chaln weighing 194.460 grams 

valued at Rs. 5,53,044 I- ( Rupees Five lakhs Fifty three thousand and Forty four) 

is ordered to be redeemed for re-export on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 

2,00,000 I- (Rupees Two !akhs) under section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. " 

(ASH OK KUMAR MEHTA) 
Principal Commissioner & ex-officio 

Additional Secretary to Government of India 

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER No. 362 12018-CUS (SZ) I ASRAI DATED 

2018 

To, 

Shri Mohamed Husni 
Clo .S. Palanikumar, Advocate, 
No. 10, Sunkurama Chetty Street, 
Opp High Court, 2nd Floor, 
CheJ.1nai - 60 0 00 1. 

copy to: 
1. The Commissioner of Customs, Bangalore. 

ATTESTED 

~~\IV 
S.R. HIRULKAR 

Assistant commissioner (RA) 

2. The Commissioner of Customs (Appeals),Bangalore. 
3. Sr. P.S. t~S,(l!f\)~umbai . 

. r;:.., ... $ ~~·"'h·~~ ,...4;-0-uard F e_,.. \- ... , "' 
/1-"'·'-~f' 

s. Spare Copy:;---------<~ "\:~ r'' '( . ,,c, \" "~ 

~; -~ l';al j] ; 
\~ ~ '\ f' ":1;'') / '; r~ 
~ ~- '::\: .. :_:;_ .• 6' -. 
'"· '"~ ',, ';! . .; ~ .... - ..... .- • • • :"'t ---.... ., •:t~~ . / 
--~- ;",·r- ;,.:-::! --

Page2of2 

' 
' 


